# Additional Agreement # 2

#### 1. The Parties

- 1.1 The Publishing Company Stolpe AB, Org.nr. 556784-2041 ("Publishing Company"); and
- 1.2 The Hilma af Klint Foundation, Org.nr. 802425-1780 ("Foundation")

## 2. Background

2.1 The Parties signed on the 31st of March 2019 an agreement, which gave the Publishing Company the right to publish a Catalogue Raisonné encompassing all of Hilma af Klint's abstract Works ("Main Agreement"). On 9 July 2021, the Parties agreed on and signed an additional agreement covering the digital exploration of Hilma af Klint's Works (Additional Agreement # 1). The Parties now wishes to clarify some aspects in this Additional Agreement # 1. The Parties have therefore entered into this Additional Agreement # 2.

#### 3. Grant

3.1 The Publishing Company has the right during the period of validity of the Main Agreement to edit, produce, publish, making available, marketing och distribute digital versions (including VR-, AR- and NFT-versions) of chosen parts of Hilma af Klint's Works.

### 4. Other stipulations

- 4.1 In case that the Publishing Company within the stipulations of the Main Agreement, the Additional Agreement # 1 and this Additional Agreement # 2 wishes to start a cooperation with another party, this should require a written acceptance from the Foundation (in e-mail or in paper form).
- 4.2 The Parties are in agreement that this Additional Agreement # 2 does not, except for the clarifying points mentioned above, change anything in the relationship between the Parties.

This Additional Agreement # 2 has been written in so may equally reading copies, that the Parties have received one copy each.

Stockholm, the 7th October (2022) Stockholm, the 7th October (2022)

The Publishing Company Stolpe AB

The Hilma af Klint Foundation

Marika Stolpe Jessica Höglund

Managing Director General Manager